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INSTALLATION OF HYDRAULIC GATES FOR SPEEDY RESCUE 
 

3880. SHRI BIDYUT BARAN MAHATO:  

 SHRI SUDHEER GUPTA:  

 SHRI GAJANAN KIRTIKAR:  

 DR. SUNIL BALIRAM GAIKWAD:  

 SHRI S.R. VIJAYAKUMAR:  

 KUNWAR HARIBANSH SINGH:  

 SHRI T. RADHAKRISHNAN:    

  
Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 
 

सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state:  

 
 

(a)  whether the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) is planning to install hydraulic 

gates on the median verge of the Delhi-Gurgaon expressway to ensure a speedy rescue in case of 

an accident and if so, the details thereof;  

 

(b)  the expenditure likely to be incurred in this regard along with the time by which the final 

decision is likely to be taken by the Government;  

 

(c)  whether the NHAI is also planning to depute rescue teams under some flyovers on the main 

carriageway which are most accident prone areas and if so, the details thereof and the action taken 

by the Government in this regard; and  

 

(d)  whether the Government also proposes to install hydraulic gates on other congested 

National Highways and if so, the details thereof? 
    

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA) 

 

 

(a) No, Madam. 

(b) Does not arise. 

(c) As per provision of Concession Agreement, the Concessionaire has deployed emergency 

 response team on this stretch. 

(d) No, Madam.  

    

***** 


